
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Ella Ai 
UBRP 

Email: aiy@arizona.edu 
 

  

 

Mustafa Allababidi 
UBRP 

Email: mallababidi@arizona.edu 
  

 

Angelo Antenor 
UBRP 

Email: angeloantenor@arizona.edu 
 

  

 

Gavin Arnold 
UBRP 

Email: gavinea@arizona.edu 
 

   

 

STUDENT DIRECTORY 
Summer 2023 

• Undergraduate Biology Research Program: Supported by funding from the private donors, the UBRP Endowment, and internal funds 
from the Office of Research, Innovation & Impact (RII), Office of the Provost, BIO5, and the Deans of the College of Agriculture & Life 
Sciences (CALS), College of Medicine (CoM), R. Ken Coit College of Pharmacy (CoP), and College of Science (CoS). 

• Beckman Scholars: Supported by the Arnold and Mabel Beckman Foundation. 
• Partnership for Native American Cancer Prevention (NACP):  Funded by the National Cancer Institute, Grant #2-U54-CA143924. 
• Environmental Health Sciences - Transformative Research Undergraduate Experience (EHS-TRUE): Funded by the National 

Institute of Environmental Health Sciences, Grant #2-R25-ES025494 
• Environmental Health Sciences - Research for Indigenous Student Engagement (EHS-RISE): Funded by the National Institute of 

Environmental Health Sciences, Grant #1-R25-ES34923-01 
• Data Science Academy (DSA): is an initiative to mobilize researchers across disciplinary boundaries who share a passion for data 

science, to deepen partnerships with both industry and government agencies, and to challenge students at all degree levels to explore new, 
innovative domains of expertise, to ensure the nexus between research and education is captured. 

• American Society for Pharmacology & Experimental Therapeutics Summer Undergraduate Research Fellows (ASPET): Supported 
in part by an ASPET/SURF grant and the College of Medicine at the University of Arizona 

 



 

 

Shreya Balasubramanian 
UBRP 

Email: shreyabala31@arizona.edu 
 

  

 

Lindsey Bell 
UBRP 

Email: lindseybell@arizona.edu 
  

 

Olivia Bertuca 
UBRP 

Email: bertucao@arizona.edu 
 

  

 

Remington Bliss 
UBRP 

Email: remingtonbliss@arizona.edu 
 

 

 

  
 

  
 

  

 

  
 

  
 

 

 

Alessandro Bolus 
UBRP 

Email: abolus@arizona.edu 
 

  

 

Ryan Bowser 
BRAVO! 

Email: ryanbowser@arizona.edu 
 



 

 

Chirag Chatur 
DSA 

Email: chatur@arizona.edu 
 

  

 

Sean Chen 
UBRP 

Email: seanchen@arizona.edu 
 

 

 

Ariel Cheng 
UBRP 

Email: arielscheng@arizona.edu 
 

  

 

Sai Anwita Chintala 
UBRP 

Email: saichintala@arizona.edu 
 

 

 

Tanjia Clarkson 
NACP 

Email: tanjiaclarkson@arizona.edu 
 

  

 

Deanna Clinch 
UBRP 

Email: deannaclinch@arizona.edu 
 



Caroline Coppinger 
UBRP 

Email: cecoppin@arizona.edu 

Leyla Cordova 
NACP 

Email: lcordova1@arizona.edu 

Sage Crosby 
UBRP Associate - volunteer 

Email: sagecrosby@arizona.edu 

Michael Davis 
UBRP 

Email: michaeldavis1@arizona.edu 

Angela Ding 
UBRP 

Email: dinga@arizona.edu 

Nada Elnady 
UBRP 

Email: nelnady@arizona.edu 



Olivia Fernflores 
Beckman 

Email: oliviafernflores@arizona.edu 

Michael Foster 
UBRP 

Email: mafoster29@arizona.edu 

Madison Gackle 
UBRP 

Email: mgackle@arizona.edu 

Victoria Garza 
DSA 

Email: victoriagarza@arizona.edu 

Emma Gevelhoff 
UBRP 

Email: emmagevelhoff@arizona.edu 

Aditi Ghosh 
UBRP 

Email: aghosh1@arizona.edu 



Parker Guss 
UBRP 

Email: parkerguss@arizona.edu 

Aunita Hakimi 
UBRP 

Email: aunitahakimi@arizona.edu 

Alex Hames 
UBRP 

Email: alexanderhames@arizona.edu 

Mat Hanna 
UBRP 

Email: mahanna@arizona.edu 

Ariel Heinrich 
UBRP 

Email: arielheinrich@arizona.edu 

Alexis Henderson 
BRAVO! 

Email: ahenderson13@arizona.edu 



Jake Herbert 
UBRP 

Email: Jacobherbert@arizona.edu 

Kate Hilbert 
UBRP 

Email: khilbert@arizona.edu 

Ciara Himes 
UBRP 

Email: ciarahimes20@arizona.edu 

Veronica Hode 
UBRP 

Email: veronicahode@arizona.edu 

Emily Jamboretz 
UBRP 

Email: ejamboretz@arizona.edu 

Catherine Jezerc 
UBRP 

Email: cjezerc@arizona.edu 



RueShunda Jim 
EHS-RISE 

Email: rueshundajim@arizona.edu 

David Jurkowitz 
DSA 

Email: djurkowitz@arizona.edu 

Mira Kaibara 
UBRP 

Email: mkaibara@arizona.edu 

Isaac Kailat 
DSA 

Email: itk@arizona.edu 

Alex Keen 
UBRP 

Email: alkeen@arizona.edu 

Bradley Khanthaphixay 
UBRP 

Email: bradkhant@arizona.edu 



Andrew Kim 
UBRP 

Email: andrewkim30@arizona.edu 

KyeongHee Kim 
DSA 

Email: kimandfries@arizona.edu 

Sun Woo Kim 
BRAVO! 

Email: sunwookim1218@arizona.edu 

Kaitlyn Lai 
UBRP 

Email: kaitlynlai@arizona.edu 

Jacqueline Larson 
EHS-TRUE 

Email: jlarson2@arizona.edu 

Ryan Le 
UBRP 

Email: ryanle@arizona.edu 



Sarah Lind 
UBRP 

Email: sarahglind@arizona.edu 

Hannah List 
UBRP 

Email: hmlist@arizona.edu 

Gamaliel Luna 
UBRP 

Email: gilunaahumada@arizona.edu 

Matt Lyons 
UBRP 

Email: mattlyons3@arizona.edu 

Joseph Mancuso 
UBRP 

Email: mancuso@arizona.edu 

Sophia Marcinowski 
UBRP 

Email: smarcinowski@arizona.edu 



Ella Marshall 
DSA 

Email: eemarshall@arizona.edu 

Nikki Martin 
UBRP 

Email: nicolemmartin@arizona.edu 

Taylor Massey 
EHS-RISE 

Email: tmasseyaz@arizona.edu 

Esha Mathur 
UBRP 

Email: esha1mat@arizona.edu 

Jasmine Meredith 
UBRP 

Email: jasminemeredith@arizona.edu 

Vivianna Metzler 
EHS-TRUE 

Email: viviannametzler@arizona.edu 



Nicholas Mortimore 
Beckman 

Email: nickpmortimore@arizona.edu 

Jesus Mota Jr. 
UBRP 

Email: jesusamota@arizona.edu 

Ananth Nair 
UBRP 

Email: ananthnair@arizona.edu 

Ronald Palmenberg 
UBRP 

Email: ronpalm@arizona.edu 

Chloe Park 
BRAVO! 

Email: spark30@arizona.edu 

Milin Patel 
UBRP 

Email: milingpatel@arizona.edu 



Allan Paxson 
NACP 

Email: allanpaxson@arizona.edu 

Adithi Peedoly 
UBRP 

Email: adithi13@arizona.edu 

Darya Pershina 
UBRP 

Email: daryapershina@arizona.edu 

Tom Pham 
UBRP 

Email: nguyenpham@arizona.edu 

Ranon Plett 
UBRP 

Email: rplett@arizona.edu 

Ibrahim Ramadan 
UBRP 

Email: ramadani@arizona.edu 



Natalie Rawlings 
DSA 

Email: natalierawlings@arizona.edu 

Asia Richardson 
UBRP 

Email: asiarichardson@arizona.edu 

Willie Roman 
NACP 

Email: willroman3@arizona.edu 

Venesa Romero 
EHS-TRUE 

Email: vromero126@arizona.edu 

Violet Rowland 
UBRP 

Email: violetrowland@arizona.edu 

Misty Shah 
UBRP 

Email: kdj928as@arizona.edu 



Sanjana Shahreen 
UBRP 

Email: sanjanashahreen@arizona.edu 

Susan Sharpe 
UBRP 

Email: slsharpe@arizona.edu 

Kiran Smelser 
DSA 

Email: ksmelser@arizona.edu 

Melisa Smith 
EHS-TRUE 

Email: melisasmith@arizona.edu 

Mia Sponseller 
UBRP 

Email: miasponseller@arizona.edu 

Aruna Sreenivasan 
UBRP 

Email: aruna@arizona.edu 



Ines Studer 
UBRP 

Email: inesstuder@arizona.edu 

Douglas Swango 
Beckman 

Email: djswango03@arizona.edu 

Jackson Taylor 
DSA 

Email: jacksonctaylor@arizona.edu 

Halie Tewa 
NACP 

Email: haliet@arizona.edu 

Maddie Tibayan 
UBRP 

Email: mrtibayan@arizona.edu 

Ethan Tonthat 
UBRP 

Email: ethantonthat@arizona.edu 



 

 

Lynette Valenzuela 
DSA 

Email: lkvalenzuela@arizona.edu 
 

  

 

Ivan Vanek 
UBRP 

Email: ivanek@arizona.edu 
  

 

Anisha Venigalla 
UBRP 

Email: anishavenigalla@arizona.edu 
 

  

 

Patrick Viboolmate 
UBRP 

Email: pviboolmate@arizona.edu 
  

 

Hannah Vu 
UBRP 

Email: hannahvu@arizona.edu 
 

  

 

Alyssa Welborn 
UBRP 

Email: welborna@arizona.edu 
 



 

 

Maddox West 
UBRP 

Email: maddoxwest@arizona.edu 
 

  

 

Bryce Wilson 
Beckman 

Email: bryceawilson@arizona.edu 
  

 

Lillian Wu 
UBRP 

Email: lillian1117@arizona.edu 
 

  

 

Meiven Yang 
UBRP 

Email: meivenyang@arizona.edu 
  

 

Suetmui Yu 
UBRP 

Email: suetmui123@arizona.edu 
 

  

 

Forrest Zepezauer 
UBRP 

Email: fzepezauer@arizona.edu 
 



 

 

Charles Zhang 
UBRP 

Email: czhang8@arizona.edu 
 

  

  
 




